Order #2 in the amount of $112,456.05 for engineering services for each of the eight (8) phases of 

the Project which were not included in the original bid.  

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

BRIGHTON, COLORADO, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1.  Change Order #2 from Paonia, LLC, in the amount of One Hundred Twelve 

Thousand, Four Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars and Five Cents ($112,456.05) for engineering services 

for each of the eight (8) phases of the original Project which were not included in the original bid 

is hereby approved.  

Section 2.  The Mayor is hereby authorized to sign the amendment to the contract with 

Paonia, LLC, on behalf of the City and the City Clerk to attest thereto.